

 Case No.:
 UNDT/NBI/2014/110

 Order No.:
 119 (NBI/2015)

 Date:
 20 April 2015

 Original:
 English

Before: Judge Nkemdilim Izuako

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

ANOH

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON THE APPLICANT'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

Counsel for the Applicant: Nicole Washienko, OSLA

Counsel for the Respondent: Stephen Margetts, ALS/OHRM Nicole Wynn, ALS/OHRM

Introduction

1. The Applicant serves as a Security Officer at the African Union/United Nations Hybrid Operation in Darfur ("UNAMID").

2. On 10 December 2014, he filed an Application challenging the recovery of overpayments made to him.

3. The Respondent filed a Reply to the Application on 10 January 2015.

4. On 17 April 2015, the Applicant prayed the Tribunal for leave to allow him to withdraw his Application as he has decided that he no longer wishes to pursue his case.

ORDER

5. The Tribunal hereby **RECORDS** the Applicant's Motion for withdrawal and **ORDERS** that the matter of *Anoh v Secretary-General of the United Nations* (UNDT/NBI/2014/110) be struck off the Court's docket.

(Signed)

Judge Nkemdilim Izuako

Dated this 20thday of April 2015

Entered in the Register on this 20thday of April 2015

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi